
40 42 44
0,0 Bánovce nad Bebravou (Centrum) - honorary start 12:00 12:00 12:00
3,1 real start - Railway Station - finish line 12:04 12:04 12:04
4,1 right! 12:06 12:05 12:05
4,3 railway crossing! 12:06 12:06 12:05
5,7 Biskupice, bridge - narrow road!!! 12:08 12:08 12:07
6,5 Veľké Chlievany 12:09 12:09 12:08
8,4 right!/Otrhánky 12:12 12:12 12:11
9,3 Haláčovce 12:13 12:13 12:12

10,6 buffet - green zone start 12:15 12:15 12:14
11,6 buffet - green zone end 12:17 12:16 12:15
14,5 right!/Pochabany 12:21 12:20 12:19
16,5 Zlatníky 12:24 12:23 12:22
19,1 Cimenná - mountain premie (1) 12:28 12:27 12:26
21,9 Veľké Držkovce 12:32 12:31 12:29
23,0 Dolné Držkovce 12:34 12:32 12:31
28,3 Malé Chlievany 12:42 12:40 12:38
31,0 Railway crossing! 12:46 12:44 12:42
31,1 right! 12:46 12:44 12:42
31,8 Bánovce nad Bebravou - sprint premie (1) - finish line 12:47 12:45 12:43
32,8 right! 12:49 12:46 12:44
33,0 Railway crossing! 12:49 12:47 12:45
34,4 Biskupice, bridge - narrow road!!! 12:51 12:49 12:46
35,2 Veľké Chlievany 12:52 12:50 12:48
37,1 right!/Otrhánky 12:55 12:53 12:50
38,0 Haláčovce 12:57 12:54 12:51
39,3 buffet - green zone start 12:58 12:56 12:53
40,3 buffet - green zone end 13:00 12:57 12:54
43,2 right!/Pochabany 13:04 13:01 12:58
45,2 Zlatníky 13:07 13:04 13:01
47,8 Cimenná - mountain premie (2) 13:11 13:08 13:05
50,6 Veľké Držkovce 13:15 13:12 13:09
51,7 Dolné Držkovce 13:17 13:13 13:10
57,0 Malé Chlievany 13:25 13:21 13:17
59,7 Railway crossing! 13:29 13:25 13:21
59,8 right! 13:29 13:25 13:21
60,5 Bánovce nad Bebravou - sprint premie (2) - finish line 13:30 13:26 13:22
61,5 right! 13:32 13:27 13:23
61,7 Railway crossing! 13:32 13:28 13:24
63,1 Biskupice, bridge - narrow road!!! 13:34 13:30 13:26
63,9 Veľké Chlievany 13:35 13:31 13:27
65,8 right!/Otrhánky 13:38 13:34 13:29
66,7 Haláčovce 13:40 13:35 13:30
68,0 buffet - green zone start 13:42 13:37 13:32
69,0 buffet - green zone end 13:43 13:38 13:34
71,9 right!/Pochabany 13:47 13:42 13:38
73,9 Zlatníky 13:50 13:45 13:40
76,5 Cimenná - mountain premie (3) 13:54 13:49 13:44

km description
times



79,3 Veľké Držkovce 13:58 13:53 13:48
80,4 Dolné Držkovce 14:00 13:54 13:49
80,8 right! 14:01 13:55 13:50
82,1 Dvorec 14:03 13:57 13:51
85,7 Malé Chlievany 14:08 14:02 13:56
88,4 Railway crossing! 14:12 14:06 14:00
88,5 right! 14:12 14:06 14:00
89,2 Bánovce nad Bebravou - sprint premie (3) - finish line 14:13 14:07 14:01
90,2 right! 14:15 14:08 14:03
90,4 Railway crossing! 14:15 14:09 14:03
91,8 Biskupice, bridge - narrow road!!! 14:17 14:11 14:05
92,6 Veľké Chlievany 14:18 14:12 14:06
94,5 right!/Otrhánky 14:21 14:15 14:08
95,4 Haláčovce 14:23 14:16 14:10
96,7 buffet - green zone start 14:25 14:18 14:11
97,7 buffet - green zone end 14:26 14:19 14:13

100,6 right!/Pochabany 14:30 14:23 14:17
102,6 Zlatníky 14:33 14:26 14:19
105,2 Cimenná - mountain premie (4) 14:37 14:30 14:23
108,0 Veľké Držkovce 14:42 14:34 14:27
109,1 Dolné Držkovce 14:43 14:35 14:28
114,4 Malé Chlievany 14:51 14:43 14:36
117,1 Railway crossing! 14:55 14:47 14:39
117,2 right! 14:55 14:47 14:39
117,9 Bánovce nad Bebravou - finish line 14:56 14:48 14:40
118,9 right! 14:58 14:49 14:42
119,1 Railway crossing! 14:58 14:50 14:42
120,5 Biskupice, bridge - narrow road!!! 15:00 14:52 14:44
121,3 Veľké Chlievany 15:01 14:53 14:45
123,2 right!/Otrhánky 15:04 14:56 14:48
124,1 Haláčovce 15:06 14:57 14:49
125,4 buffet - green zone start 15:08 14:59 14:51
126,4 buffet - green zone end 15:09 15:00 14:52
129,3 right!/Pochabany 15:13 15:04 14:56
131,3 Zlatníky 15:16 15:07 14:59
133,9 Cimenná - mountain premie (5) 15:20 15:11 15:02
136,7 Veľké Držkovce 15:25 15:15 15:06
137,8 Dolné Držkovce 15:26 15:16 15:07
143,1 Malé Chlievany 15:34 15:24 15:15
145,8 Railway crossing! 15:38 15:28 15:18
145,9 right! 15:38 15:28 15:18
146,6 Bánovce nad Bebravou (Railway Station) - finish 15:39 15:29 15:19


	Etap 2

